

## King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Legislation Text

File #: 2019-0216, Version: 1

Clerk 05/09/2019

A MOTION authorizing the chair of the council to enter into an amendment to the contract with Triangle and Associates for additional consulting services to be provided to the charter review commission.

WHEREAS, the King County Charter requires that a charter review commission be constituted every ten years, and

WHEREAS, the current charter review commission began its work in 2018, and

WHEREAS, the council, on behalf of the charter review commission, procured professional facilitation and project management consulting services from Triangle and Associates to assist the charter review commission in its work, and

WHEREAS, the charter review commission originally anticipated completing its work by the end of May 2019, and

WHEREAS, the charter review commission now anticipates completing its work by the conclusion of 2019, and

WHEREAS, the increased scheduled has led to the need for additional consulting services, and

WHEREAS, by resolution the charter review commission requested the county to amend the contract with Triangle and Associates in order to provide the additional consulting services necessary to complete the charter review commission's work, and

WHEREAS, under the county's procurement policies, this amendment is allowed;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

## File #: 2019-0216, Version: 1

The chair of the council is authorized to enter into a contract amendment, substantially in the same form as Attachment A to this motion, with Triangle and Associates for additional consulting services requested by the charter review commission.